Office of Superintendent of Schools
Board Meeting of October 22, 2003

Paul R. Philip, Chief of Staff

October 8, 2003

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR AUTHORIZATION TO ENTER INTO CONTRACTUAL
AGREEMENTS WITH COMMUNITY-BASED ORGANIZATIONS

COMMITTEE: EDUCATION AND SCHOOL OPERATIONS

The following community not-for-profit organizations provide services for our schools and students
to support student learning and school system priorities. Organizations are assigned under the

supervision of a district administrator.

This item requests approval for the Superintendentto enter into contractual agreements with those
organizations being funded over $10,000 this fiscal year. This authorization is contingent on
continuation of adequate funding in the General Fund Budget, as adopted.

NAME OF AGENCY

Actors’ Playhouse

ASPIRA of Florida, Inc.

B.C.L.D, Inc.

Boys & Girls Clubs of Miami, Inc.

Citizen’s Crime Watch of Miami-Dade County, Inc.
Coconut Grove Playhouse

Concert Association of Florida

ComPac-Leisure Access Foundation

Florida Film Institute,Inc.

Florida Grand Opera

GableStage Educational Program

Historical Museum of Southem Florida

Inner City Children’s Touring Dance Company
Metropolitan Dade County Community Action Agency
Miami Book Fair Intemational

Miami City Ballet

Miami-Dade Art in Public Places

Miami Museum of Science

Teatro Avante

The Alternative Programs, Inc.

The Black Archives History & Research Foundation
The Child Assault Prevention Project of South Florida
The Children’s Psychiatric Center, Inc.

Zoological Society of Florida
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AMOUNT RECOMMENDED

$ 19,000
67,500
19,500
49,000

114,500
49,000
10,000
10,000
19,000
75,000
21,000
85,000
21,500
11,025
22,500
15,000
10,000
38,500
11,600
72,000
19,500
33,500
47,500
24,500

Total $ 865,125
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RECOMMENDED: That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, authorize the
Superintendent to enter into contractual agreementswith the aforementioned
community-based organizations for the amounts indicated.

This authorization is contingent on continuation of adequate funding in the
General Fund Budget, as adopted.
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