Paul R. Philip, Chief of Staff

SUBJECT:

REQUEST FOR AUTHORIZATION TO ENTER INTO CONTRACTUAL

AGREEMENTS WITH COMMUNITY-BASED ORGANIZATIONS

COMMITTEE: EDUCATION AND SCHOOL OPERATIONS

The following community not-for-profit organizations provide services for our schools and students to support student learning and school system priorities. Organizations are assigned under the supervision of a district administrator.

This item requests approval for the Superintendent to enter into contractual agreements with those organizations being funded over \$10,000 this fiscal year. This authorization is contingent on continuation of adequate funding in the General Fund Budget, as adopted.

NAME OF AGENCY	AMOUNT RECO	AMOUNT RECOMMENDED	
Actors' Playhouse		\$ 19,000	
ASPIRA of Florida, Inc.		67,500	
B.O.L.D., Inc.		19,500	
Boys & Girls Clubs of Miami, Inc.		49,000	
Citizen's Crime Watch of Miami-Dade County, Inc.		114,500	
Coconut Grove Playhouse		49,000	
Concert Association of Florida		10,000	
ComPac-Leisure Access Foundation		10,000	
Florida Film Institute,Inc.		19,000	
Florida Grand Opera		75,000	
GableStage Educational Program		21,000	
Historical Museum of Southern Florida		85,000	
Inner City Children's Touring Dance Company		21,500	
Metropolitan Dade County Community Action Agency		11,025	
Miami Book Fair International		22,500	
Miami City Ballet		15,000	
Miami-Dade Art in Public Places		10,000	
Miami Museum of Science		38,500	
Teatro Avante		11,600	
The Alternative Programs, Inc.		72,000	
The Black Archives History & Research Foundation		19,500	
The Child Assault Prevention Project of South Florida		33,500	
The Children's Psychiatric Center, Inc.		47,500	
Zoological Society of Florida		24,500	
	Total	\$ 865,125	

F-18

RECOMMENDED:

That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, authorize the Superintendent to enter into contractual agreements with the aforementioned community-based organizations for the amounts indicated.

This authorization is contingent on continuation of adequate funding in the General Fund Budget, as adopted.

PRP:cn